which will not form part of the Scheme Shares;

(c) the Offeror Concert Parties beneficially own, control or have direction over
88,515,798 Shares in aggregate, representing approximately 5.65% of the issued
Shares;

(d) the Scheme Shareholders (including the Offeror Concert Parties who are subject
to the Scheme) legally and/or beneficially own, control or have direction over
505,641,798 Shares in aggregate, representing approximately 32.27% of the issued
share capital of the Company; and

(e) the Company does not have any outstanding shares, options, warrants, convertible
securities or other relevant securities in issue.

– 14 –

Shareholding Structure

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this
announcement and immediately following completion of the Proposal, assuming that: (a)
no further Shares will be issued on or before the Record Date; and (b) there will be no
other change in the shareholding of the Company before the Effective Date:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately following
completion of the Proposal

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Total number
of Shares in
issue (%)(4)

Number of
Shares

Total number
of Shares in
issue (%)(4)

(A) Offeror(1) 1,061,209,202 67.73 1,566,851,000 100.00

(B) Offeror Concert Parties
Asia Cement (Singapore)(2) 63,790,798 4.07 – –
Falcon Investment(2) 16,700,500 1.07 – –
Asia Engineering(2) 3,161,500 0.20 – –
Directors(3)

Mr. HSU, Shu-tong 3,000,000 0.19 – –
Mr. HSU, Shu-ping 200,000 0.01 – –
Mr. LEE, Kun-yen 200,000 0.01 – –
Mr. CHANG, Chen-kuen 713,000 0.05 – –
Ms. WU, Ling-ling 50,000 0.003 – –
Mr. LIN, Seng-chang 700,000 0.04 – –

Sub-total 88,515,798 5.65 – –

(C) Offeror and Offeror Concert Parties
(A) + (B)(4) 1,149,725,000 73.38 1,566,851,000 100.00

(D) Disinterested Shareholders 417,126,000 26.62 – –

Total number of Shares in issue
(C) + (D) 1,566,851,000 100.00 1,566,851,000 100.00

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, the Offeror holds 67.73% Shares. Such Shares will not form

part of the Scheme Shares and will not be cancelled.

– 15 –

2. As at the date of this announcement:

(a) Asia Cement (Singapore) holds 4.07% Shares and Asia Cement (Singapore) is directly

wholly owned by the Offeror.

(b) Asia Engineering holds 0.20% Shares and Asia Engineering is indirectly wholly owned by

the Offeror.

(c) Falcon Investments holds 1.07% Shares. Falcon Investments is owned as to 100% by U-Ming

Marine Transport (Singapore) Private Limited, which is in turn owned as to 99.99% by